
Ref : RO-KNR-SAR/SALE/05/24-25

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8{6) aod 9{f ) of the Secudty lnterest {EnforcemenQ Rul,e3, AX}Z

WHEREAS, the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued Demand Notice dated 12-07-2021 , calling
upon the borrowers (1)Mr.Ashraf B S/o B Abdulla Kunhi, H.No.8/294(15/356) Berka House,
Chengala PO, Kasaragod-671541 2)Mrs.Ayshath Nishana, Wo Mr.Ashraf B, H.No.8i294(15/356),
Berka House, Chengala P.O, Kasaragod -671541 under seclion 13(2) of the Securitisation and
Remnslruclion of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnteresl Acl, 2002 (hereinafter
referred to as 'The Act') and has taken physical possession of the immovable property/ies, more
fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(4) of the Act read wilh Rule 8 of the
Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, the borrowers have failed to pay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the public
in general and in particular to the Borrowe(s) that the immovable property/ies mortgaged to the
Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on "as is where is"
basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is' condition, on the date and at the place mentioned
herein below for realization of a sum of Rs.3,52,95,391.43 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Two Lakh
Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One and Paisa Forty Three Only)as on 15-04-
2024 with future interesl, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the accounUs of Mr.Ashraf B with
Kasaragod Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and conditions: -
Item No.1(Al(B)

Description of properly (A).All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 29-5 Cents with
residential building measuring 6452.10 sq.Ft along with all other
usufructs and improvements thereon comprised in Re.Sy.129/24
&129128 Situated in chengala Mllage, Kasaragod Taluk,
Kasaragod District, More particularly decribed in Registered
Jenmam Deed No.2788/2016 dated O4-O7 -2016 of SRO
Kasaragod bounded on North by Property of Sidique, East by
Property of Riyas ,South By Common Road & West by Property o{
Aboobackker Sidique.

Physical Possession

The South lodian Bar* Ltd., Regd. office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Offce: S.t.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thdssur - 680001, Kerala
(le\ O4a7 -2420 O2o, (Fax) 91 4a7 -244 2O2t, e-mail: sibcorporatefatsib.co,in

CIN: L65191KL 1929PLCO01017, Toll Free (India) 18OO-1O2-94O8, 1800-425-1809 (BSNL)
www.southindianbank.com

Page 1 of4

Zmru Bank

Mr.Ashraf BName of Property Owner

Nature of possession
Reserve Price Rs.2,51,91,000.00(Rupees Two Crore Fifty One Lakh Ninety One

Thousand Only)
Rs.25,19,100.00(Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Nineteen Thousand
One Hundred Only)

on or before 08-05-2024 till o4:oo PMEMD shall be

Tto Souti lndLn B.!L Ltd,R.glold OlEce i lh.ltNr ,
!'ilst Flo6,SIB Hor8c,Chslad Alavil Roa4clrala4
K.allIIllI670014,0497-2713 236, Em&ilirol0 | 6@sib.co in

Oale.16-0/'2024

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE

/\::z

(B)All that part and parcel of land admeasuring 38-5 Cents along
with all other usufructs and improvements thereon comprised in
Re.Sy.No129/2A & 129128 situated Chengala village, Kasaragod
Taluk, Kasaragod Districi More particularly described in Registered
Jenmam No.2788i20'16 Dated 04-07-2016 of SRO Kasaragod
bounded on North by:Road & Prop€rty of Riyas,East by Property
of Suharabi & Road ,South by Property of Muhammed Kunhi and
West by Property of Aboobakker Sidique.

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)



ltc Solrti lndt n B.nL Ltd,R.glo!.I Olncc: I(rllur ,

. Firl Floor,SIB House,Chalad Alavil Roa4chala4
Karurur{?O0 14,0497-271 3216, Ernail rol0l6(asib.co.in

2) The intending purchasers shall submit the EMD amount mentioned hereinabove via Demand
Draft in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South lndian Bank Ltd." payable at Kannur at the
address mentioned above or through RTGS to Account No.0657073000000132 held by' The
Authorised Officer'' in The South lndian Bank Ltd, Branch Kannur South Bazar (IFSC Code:
51810000657) latest by 08-05-2024 by 04:00 P.M

3) The intending purchaser shall submit duty filled in bid form in original (formal available with
Aulhorised officer and in website https://bankauc{ions.in along with self-atlested copies of Proof
of identification/Address proof (KYC) to the Authorised officer and should carry the original for
verification. Bids submitled otheMise than in the format prescribed shall not be eligible for
consideration and will be liable for rejec{ion.

4) ln case of joint bidders, an authorization letter signed by all the bidders authorizing a bidder
(one among them who is holding a valid lD) is to be submitted along with bid form. ln case the
bidder is a corporate/Partnership firm, a copy of the resolution passed by the Board of
Directors/Partners authorizing the aciual bidder, who is holding a valid lD, needs to be submitted
along with the bid form.

5) Bidders should have aclive mobile number and valid e-mail address for participating in E-
Auction and register their names at the e-auction portal and get UseT lD and Password free of

The Souti Indian Bank Ltd., Read. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Office: S.t.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala
(tell O4a7 -2420 O20, (Fax) 91 447 -244 2021, e-Eail: sibcorporatq@sib. co. in

CIN: I5519lKL 1929PLCOOIO17, Toll Free (India) 18OO-1O2-94O8, 18OO-425-1809 (BSNL)
\Mxw.3outhindianbank.com

Page 2 of 4

>772r

%m,x Bank

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale amount

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 'The Authorised Officer, The
South lndian Bank Ltd." payable at Kannur or through RTGS 1o

Account No:0657073000000132 held by " The Authorised Officei'
in The South lndian Bank Ltd, Branch South Bazar (IFSC
Code:S1BL0000657)
On or before 08-05-2024 by 04:00 PM
Duly filled in bid form in original (format available with
Authorised officer and in website https://bankauctions. in)
along with proof for payment of EMD to be submitted at The
South lndian Bank Ltd, KMCi 111/183-B-62,Golden Arcade
Complex, Near New Municipal Bus Stand, Kasaragod,Kerala-
671121 OR The South lndian Bank Lld Regional Office Kannur,
SIB House, Chalad Alavil Road, Chalad P O, Kannur Kerala-
670014.

Property lnspeciion From '10:00 AM to 5:00 PM on 25-04-2024 with prior appointment

Bid incremental amount Rs.1 0,000.001 (Ten Thousand Only)

Date and time of E-auclion 09{5-2024 from 12:00 Noon to 0'1:00 PM (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is concluded)

E-auction service provider M/s 4 Closure,
Website Name: https://bankauctions.in

Contact Official: Mr.Dinesh
Mobile : 8142000735
Email: dinesh@bankauc{ions.in

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE
1) The secured asset will be sold by e-auction through Bank's approved service provider i.e. M/s

Foreclosure who are assisting the Authorised Officer in conducting_the online auction.

Last date and time for
submission of Bid along
with EMD



Tho Sottth hdlr[ BrlL Ltt,R.gioa.l 0!i6: X..aaur ,
Filst Floor,SIB House,Chalad Alavil Roa4chalad,
Kannur{7oo14,0497-2713 235, E Eail:ro l0l6@sib.co. in

cost from E-auction service provider whereupon they would be allowed to participate in the
online-E-auction.

6) Please note that interested purchasers shall be permitled to participate and bid in the e-auclion
only if EMD amount has been received by the Bank along with the documents and in the manner
mentioned in point 3 hereinabove.

7) Eligible Bidders who have duly complied with the above requirements in point no.2,3 & 4
hereinabove will be provided with User lD and Password through Bank's approved service
provider for participating in e-auction portal.

8) After the submission of EMD, the bidders shall not be allowed to withdraw the Bid forms/EMD.
The amount of EMD paid by interested bidders shall not cany any interest.

9) Online bidding will commence from Reserve price or from the highest bid quoted whichever is
higher.

10)The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towards bidders for any
interruption or delay in access to the site irrespective of the causes.

I 1) The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelledfurithdrawn and the bidder shall be
bound lo buy the property at the final bid price. The failure on the part of bidder to comply with
any of the terms and conditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of the
amount paid by the defaulting bidder.

12) Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declaration of successful bidder shall be final and
binding on all the bidders.

13)The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process at any time, before
declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason.

14)The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not be sold
below the reserve price.

15) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bidis,
no corespondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.

'16)The Authorised Ofiicer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised officer has
absolute right to accept or reject any or all offe(s) or adjoum / postpone/ cancel the e-Auclion
without assigning any reason thereof. The sale is subiect to confirmation by the secured
creditor.

17) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall nehher have
claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which may it be subsequently sold.

18) ln case any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid(s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the
eligibilily of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation and
decision of the Authorised Officer shall be final. ln such an eventuality, the Bank shall in its sole
discretion be entitled to call off the sale and put the property to sale once again on any date and
at such time as may be decided by the Bank.

19)The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatever there is'
condition and the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact afiecting the
property.

20) lt is the responsibility of the Bidders to inspecl and satisfy themselves about the Secured Asset,
including its specifications, the legality of the title deeds and other documents pertaining to the
said Secured Asset before participating in the" E-auction" and The South lndian Bank Ltd will
not liable for any issues pertaining to the Secured Asset after the completion of the E-auciion.

21)The Successful bidder shall pay 25olo (including EMD of 10%) of the bid amount immediately
on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, on confirmation of
Sale in hisiher favour. Balance 75% of bid amount shall be paid to the Authorised Officer within
15 days of the sale, failing which the entire deposit made by the Bidder towards earnest money
deposit and/or other such amounts shall be forfeited without any notice by the Authorized officer
and the sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale again. However, in
desirable cases the time may be extended at the sole discretion of the Authorised Officer.

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. OIfice: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Offce: S.LB. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 68OO01, Kerala
(lell O4a7 -2420 O20, (Fax) 91 4A7 -244 2021, e-mail: sibcomoratqasib-co.in

CIN: L65191KL 1929PLCO01017, Toll Free (India) 18O0-1O2-94O8, 18oO-425-1809 (BS
w!Yw.aouthindianbank,com

Page 3 of4

%ffi,.,*



Th. Souti lndt .! B.nt Lti,R.glond Onc-: l(..!.qr ,
Firsl Floor,SIB House,Chalad Alavil Roa4chalad,
Kannur6700 14,0497-271 3236, Flrnail:ro I 0 I 6tdsib.co.in

22) On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds bytheAuthorised Officer,
the successful bidder will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and conditions of
the Bank and the SARFAESI Ac{. The sale certificate shall be issued in the name of the
successful bidder. No request for change of name in the sale certificate other than the person
who submitted the bid /participated in the e-Auction will be entertained.

23) The successful bidder should pay all the existing dues etc., to the GovemmenU Local
Authorities and bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stamp duties / additional stamp
duty / transfer charges, Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property in his/her
name.

24) The South lndian Bank Ltd is not liable to pay any interesu refund EMD or any such amounts
in case of any delay in issue of confirmation of sale/ Sale Certificate by virtue of any Court Order
received after eauction is complete or any other reasons whatsoever.

25) The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance,
property tax or any dues to the Government or anybody in respect of the properties under sale.

26)The successful bidder shall pay all Taxes/ Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage Charges or any other
charges demanded by any authority after the acceptance of the bid, even if it perlains to
previous periods.

27) Bidder shall ensure payment of TDS on sale in compliance with provision of lncome Tax Aci as
applicable and necessary proof of the same to be submitted to Authorised Officer before
issuance of Sale Certificate.

28)The Successful bidder shall, at his/her cost, get the Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage connection
etc. and any other common services transferred in his name.

29) The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report regarding the property from o5-o7 -2017
to 01-02-2024 and it contain no Encumbrances

30) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended bidders may contact
the Authorised Ofiicer or The South lndian Bank Ltd., Branch kasaragod during working hours
or may contact 7 025257007 ,730627 5760 at the South lndian Bank Ltd Regional ffice Kannur

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in
wayw. southindianbank.com. and https://bankauclions.in

Dale:16-O4-2024
Place: Kasaragod

Ltd

AUTHORISED OFFICER
(CHIEF MANAGERI

DlI

The South lndian Bank Ltd., Regd. Office: Thrissur, Kerala
Head Ofrce: S.LB. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Ttrrissur - 680O01, Kerala
(te\ O4A7 -2420 O2O, (Fax) 91 447-244 2O2I, e-mail: sibco.poratqasib.co.in

CIN: L6519IKL l929PLCOOlOl7, Toll Free (lndia) 18OO-1O2-94O8, 18OO-425-18O9 (BSNL)
www.southindian bank.com

Page 4 of4

%frN#,,,

I,

(r

Ki

-t


